AMENDMENT TO H.R. 1628

OFFERED BY MR. GROTHMAN OF WISCONSIN

[Page and line numbers refer to HR 1628, posted by the Committee on Rules]

Page 9, strike line 4 and all that follows through page 11, line 11 and insert the following:

SEC. 112. REPEAL OF MEDICAID EXPANSION. 2 (a) IN GENERAL.—Section 1902(a)(10)(A) of the Social Security Act (42 U.S.C. 1396a) is amended— 4 (1) in clause (i)(VIII), by inserting "and ending 5 December 31, 2018," after "2014,"; and 6 (2) in clause (ii)(XX), by inserting "and ending 7 December 31, 2018," after "2014,". 8 (b) TERMINATION OF EFMAP FOR ACA EXPANSION Enrolles.—Section 1905 of the Social Security Act (42) U.S.C. 1396d) is amended— 10 11 (1) in subsection (y)(1)— (A) in subparagraph (B), by adding "and" 12 13 at the end; 14 (B) in subparagraph (C), by striking the 15 semicolon at the end and inserting a period; 16 and

1	(C) by striking subparagraphs (D) and
2	(E); and
3	(2) in subsection $(z)(2)$ —
4	(A) in subparagraph (A), by striking
5	"2014 and each year thereafter" and inserting
6	"2014, 2015, 2016, 2017, and 2018"; and
7	(B) in subparagraph (B)(ii)—
8	(i) in subclause (IV), by adding "and"
9	and the end;
10	(ii) in subclause (V), by striking the
11	semicolon at the end and inserting a pe-
12	riod; and
13	(iii) by striking subclause (VI).
	\boxtimes